
Indiana Tech (15-10-0, 12-3-0-1) -vs- Aquinas (13-13-0, 10-7-0-0)
1/15/2024 at Byron Center, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/15/2024
Start: 2:00 pm
Time: 2:10
Location: Byron Center, Mich.

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Indiana Tech 1 1 3 5
Aquinas 2 0 0 2

INDTM: Colton Nikiforuk (3); Aidan Dufort (1); Luke Anderson (1)
AQM: Brandon Rozema (1); Nicola Vogel (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
INDT

M AQM
1st 17:45 INDTM Luke Anderson Conor Funke EV 1 0
1st 12:09 AQM Brandon Rozema Xavier Erickson, Nicola Vogel PP 1 1
1st 08:52 AQM Nicola Vogel Xavier Erickson, Austin Gilmore PP 1 2
2nd 09:03 INDTM Colton Nikiforuk Unassisted SH 2 2
3rd 18:55 INDTM Aidan Dufort Unassisted EV 3 2
3rd 15:14 INDTM Colton Nikiforuk Malik Ali, Avery Smith EV 4 2
3rd 00:58 INDTM Colton Nikiforuk Joey Mocnik, Isaiah Gagerman PP 5 2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st AQM Ryan Kleber 02:00 HOLDING 17:06 PP
1st INDTM Alex Carrothers 02:00 ROUGHING 13:14 PP
1st INDTM Aidan Dufort 02:00 SLASHING 10:18 PP
1st AQM Mitchell Hoon 02:00 CHARGING 05:30 PP
2nd INDTM Malik Ali 02:00 ROUGHING 10:38 PP
3rd AQM Austin Gilmore 02:00 ROUGHING 08:11 PP
3rd INDTM Avery Smith 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 07:41 PP
3rd INDTM Aidan Dufort 02:00 ROUGHING 06:47 PP
3rd AQM Shane DiTullio 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 06:21 PP
3rd AQM Dylan Rumpke 02:00 HOOKING 04:49
3rd INDTM Francsco Santaniello 02:00 HOLDING 04:49
3rd AQM Dylan Rumpke 05:00 CROSS-CHECKING 01:13 PP



Individual
Indiana Tech 5

Aquinas 2

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Joey McCreadie 0 0 0 0 - - 0

D 5 Alex Carrothers 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
8 Nikita Ivasenko 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Aidan Dufort 1 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
10 Austin Buck 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Luke Anderson 1 0 1 0 - - 0
15 Wil Campbell 0 0 0 0 - - 0

LW 17 Brandon Plummer 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Austin Sawyerman 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Malik Ali 0 1 0 0 - 1-2 0
20 Francsco Santaniello 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

C 22 Alex Arnold 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Michael Dalaly 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 30 Ty Barnhill 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Avery Smith 0 1 0 0 - 1-2 0
44 Colton Nikiforuk 3 0 3 0 - - 0
47 Joey Mocnik 0 1 0 0 - - 0

RW 64 TJ Dougan 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 70 Isaiah Gagerman 0 1 0 0 - - 0

94 Conor Funke 0 1 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 23 0 - - 0

Totals 5 5 28 0 0-0 6-12 0

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 4 Christian Look 0 0 0 0 - - 0

5 Alex Johnson 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 6 Brendan McCatty 0 0 0 0 - - 0

10 Logan Wesolek 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Braxton Landis 0 0 0 0 - - 0

C 13 Dylan Rumpke 0 0 0 0 - 2-7 0
14 Kirwin Johnson 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Mitchell Hoon 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
16 Shane DiTullio 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
19 Nick Dashner 0 0 0 0 - - 0

LW 21 Brandon Rozema 1 0 1 0 - - 0
22 Matt Denhartigh 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Gavin Phillips 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Drake Johnson 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Ryan Kleber 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
28 Austin Gilmore 0 1 0 0 - 1-2 0

G 38 Max Johnston 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Xavier Erickson 0 2 0 0 - - 0
61 Nicola Vogel 1 1 1 0 - - 0

RW 71 Gavin Rozema 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 17 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 19 0 0-0 6-15 0

Indiana Tech Goalkeeping Aquinas Goalkeeping

Indiana Tech Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
30 Ty Barnhill W 60:00 2 0 17

Totals 2 0 17

Aquinas Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
38 Max Johnston L 59:14 5 0 23
TM Team 0:46 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 23



Indiana Tech Faceoffs Aquinas Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.


